DR. B.R. AMBEDKAR NATIONAL LAW UNIVERSITY, SONEPAT

(Established by the Haryana State Legislature Act No. 15 of 2012)



No: DBRANUL/DAA/2025/149 Date: 19.08.2025

FEE NOTICE

All existing students of the B.A. LL.B. (5-Year Integrated Course) who have been promoted to the next academic year are hereby informed to deposit the semester fee as per the fee structure available on the University website (https://www.dbranlu.ac.in/pdf/august-2024/fee-structure-ba-llb.pdf), as per the following schedule:

| Schedule | Last Date | Late Fee |
|------------------------|------------|----------|
| Without late fee | 01.09.2025 | NIL |
| With late fee of ₹500 | 11.09.2025 | ₹500 |
| With late fee of ₹1000 | 22.09.2025 | ₹1000 |

Name of the student who fails to deposit the semester fee by **22.09.2025** shall be struck off from the rolls. Such students may be considered for re-admission only up to 30.09.2025, with approval of the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor and payment of a re-admission fee of ₹**2000**.

Note: Fee shall be paid through the Qfix portal available on the University website.

Sd/Dean Academic Affairs

Endst. No: DBRANUL/DAA/2025/150-157 Date: 19.08.2025

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information.

- 1. Head of Department, DBRANLU, Sonepat.
- 2. Dean Student Welfare, DBRANLU, Sonepat.
- 3. The Head (IT Cell), DBRANLU, Sonepat (with request to upload above notification to the University website).
- 4. The Chief Warden, DBRANLU, Sonepat (with request to paste this notice on each hostel notice board).
- 5. Accounts Branch, DBRANLU, Sonepat.
- 6. Academic Branch, DBRANLU, Sonepat.
- 7. P.S. to Vice-Chancellor (for kind information of the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor), DBRANLU, Sonepat.
- 8. P.A. to Registrar (for kind information of the W/Registrar), DBRANLU, Sonepat.

Sd/-O/o Dean Academic Affairs